

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



To repeal By-law 22-2025 establishing certain lands as part of public highway system (Nathaniel Crescent)

WHEREAS By-law 22-2025, being a by-law to establish certain lands as part of the public highway system (Nathaniel Crescent) was enacted on February 5, 2025;

AND WHEREAS By-law 22-2025 was prepared in error and shall be repealed;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. By-law 22-2025 is hereby repealed.

ENACTED and PASSED this 26th day of March, 2025.

Approved as to form. 2025/03/07 SDSR

Patrick Brown, Mayor

Approved as to content. 2025/03/07

L. Totino

Genevieve Scharback, City Clerk

(21T-23008B/AS)